
    

Date Day Discipline Events Region/City/Town

13-14 Jan Sat-Sun ROAD KZN Road Championships Lions River

27-28 Jan Sat-Sun XCS Eurosteel Drak Descent Restmount Underberg

28-Jan Sun DHI SA DHI Cup Series (UCI Cat 2) Sabie

1-4 Feb Sat ROAD SA Road Championships Gauteng

18-Feb Sun ROAD Compendium Road Race Le Petite France, Howick

24-Feb Sat MTB Wartburg Classic Wartburg School, Wartburg

24-25 Feb Sat-Sun DHI SA DHI Cup Series   Western Cape

2-3 Mar Sat-Sun DHI SA DHI Championships Western Cape

3-Mar Sun XCO KZN XCO Provincial Series TBC

9-Mar Sat Gravity KZN Gravity Series - Enduro TBC

16-Mar Sat MTB Berg 100 Nottingham Road

29-Mar Fri XCC SA XCC Cup Series  (UCI Cat 1) Gauteng

30-Mar Sat XCO SA XCO Cup Series & Junior World Series (UCI Cat 1) Gauteng

31-Mar Sun EDR SA Enduro Cup Series Gauteng

6-7 Apr Sat-Sun DHI SA DHI Cup Series & KZN Gravity Series DH Karkloof Country Club

14-Apr Sun XCO KZN XCO Provincial Series TBC

20-Apr Sat MTB Tour Durban MTB Classic Cornubia Mall

21-Apr Sun ROAD Tour Durban Road Race Moses Mabhida

23-25 Apr Wed-Sat XCS Sani2C Trail                               (E-Bike Category Event) Himeville - Scottburgh

24-26 Apr Wed-Sat XCS Sani2C Adventure                                               Himeville - Scottburgh

25-27 Apr Wed-Sat XCS Sani2C Race            UCI Cat 2 Himeville - Scottburgh

3-May Sat XCC SA National XCC Championships Western Cape

4-May Sun XCO SA National XCO Championships Western Cape

4-May Sat MTB New Hanover Classic New Hanover School

11-May Sun DHI KZN Gravity Series - DHI TBC

11-May Sat Gravel SA Gravel Championships North West

19-May Sun XCO KZN XCO Provincial Series Cascades MTB Park

25-May Sat MTB Karkloof Festival Karkloof Country Club

26-May Sun MTB Karkloof Festival (SA Marathon Championships) Karkloof Country Club

31 May-2 Jun Fri-Sun MTB Berg & Bush Descent Windmill Farm - Winterton

2-Jun Sun MTB Mtunzini Race in the Shade Mtunzini Country Club

8-9 Jun Sat-Sun MTB Berg & Bush 2 day Windmill Farm - Winterton

8-9 Jun Sat-sun DHI KZN Gravity Series - Enduro & DHI TBC

15-Jun Sat EDR SA Enduro Cup Series Limpopo

17-Jun Mon DHI SA DHI Cup Series Limpopo

`22-23 Jun Sat MTB Non Stop Sani Himeville - Scottburgh

23-Jun Sun XCO KZN XCO Provincial Championships Cascades MTB Park

29-Jun Fri XCO SA XCO/XCC Cup Series & Junior World Series (UCI Cat 1)Cascades MTB Park

30-Jun Sat XCO SA XCO/XCC Cup Series & Junior World Series (UCI Cat 1)Cascades MTB Park

13-14 Jul Sun EDR SA Enduro Cup Series & KZN Gravity Enduro Giba Gorge

21 Ju Sun Schools KZN School Series # 1 TBC

21-Jul Sun MTB Rhino Charge MTB Challenge Hluhluwe

27-Jul Sat Gravel Underberg Gran Fondo Old Ducke Café, Underberg

4-Aug Sun MTB Illovo Eston MTB Challenge Eston Beaumont Club

10-Aug Sat Gravel GoGravel Karkloof Country Club
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Date Day Discipline Events Region/City/Town

11-Aug Sun Schools KZN School Series # 2 TBC

18-Aug Sun Schools KZN School Series # 3 TBC

18-Aug Sun ROAD 160 Team Challenge Harburg Retrreat Centre

25-Aug Sun Gravel Burg Wheelers Gravel Growl Currys Post School

31 Aug-1 Sept Sat-Sun Gravity KZN Gravity Series - Enduro & DHI Cascades MTB Park

01-Sep Sun Schools KZN School Series # 4 TBC

08-Sep Sun MTB Kamberg Classic Glengarry 

13-19 Sep Fri-Thu MTB Go2Berg Frankfort to Winterton

15-Sep Sun EDR SA Enduro Cup Series Western Cape

22-Sep Sun MTB SAPPI Scottburgh Classic Scottburgh

06-Oct Sun ROAD South Coast Cycle Race Shelley Beach

12-13-Oct Sat- Sun XCS Route Six 2 Two Trails Oakspring Farm, Mooi River

20-Oct Sun EDR SA Enduro Championships Gauteng

20-Oct Sun ROAD Amashova Classic PMB - Durban


